

STEVEN CONNELLY
MAYOR

212 CHESTNUT STREET • BEREA, KENTUCKY 40403 (859) 986-8528 • FAX (859) 986-7657 mayor@bereaky.gov

## EXECUTIVE ORDER #2017-08

Appointment to Berea Human Rights Commission

Pursuant to the authority granted in KRS 83A.130 and the requirements of Berea Code section 22.702, and after considering nominations from City Council and the Human Rights Commission, I hereby appoint **PETER HILLE**, 620 Blue Lick Road, Berea, KY 40403, 859-986-2373, peter@maced.org, to the Berea Human Rights Commission to fill the remainder of the three-year term of David Shroyer scheduled to expire November 15, 2018.

A copy of this Order shall be provided to Peter Hille and Miriam Pride, chairperson of the Human Rights Commission, and Cheryl Chasteen, Berea City Clerk.

Signed this 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

Steven Connelly,

Mayor, City of Berea, Kentucky